
FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT

College/School Undergraduate Graduate Total Percent

Full-time Part-time Total Pct. Full-time Part-time Total Pct. Full-time Part-time Total
College of the Arts 1,704 136 1,840 9.7% 78 81 159 3.5% 1,782 217 1,999 8.5%
College of Communication and Media 1,787 91 1,878 9.9% 18 12 30 0.7% 1,805 103 1,908 8.1%
College for Community Health 1,358 127 1,485 7.8% 449 326 775 17.1% 1,807 453 2,260 9.6%
College for Education and Engaged Learning 595 51 646 3.4% 263 869 1,132 24.9% 858 920 1,778 7.5%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 4,064 306 4,370 22.9% 423 270 693 15.3% 4,487 576 5,063 21.5%
College of Science & Mathematics 2,940 234 3,174 16.7% 385 318 703 15.5% 3,325 552 3,877 16.4%
Feliciano School of Business 4,106 214 4,320 22.7% 434 480 914 20.1% 4,540 694 5,234 22.2%
School of Nursing 195 23 218 1.1% 59 33 92 2.0% 254 56 310 1.3%
University College 730 42 772 4.1% 730 42 772 3.3%
General 41 304 345 1.8% 3 37 40 0.9% 44 341 385 1.6%

TOTAL 17,520 1,528 19,048 100.0% 2,112 2,426 4,538 100.0% 19,632 3,954 23,586 100.0%
Percent 92.0% 8.0% 100.0% 46.5% 53.5% 100.0% 83.2% 16.8% 100.0%

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research, Page1



FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT

Race/Ethnicity Undergraduate Graduate Total Percent

Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total
U.S. Nonresident 205 127 332 1.7% 373 336 709 15.6% 578 463 1,041 4.4%
Hispanic/Latino 4,746 3,204 7,950 41.7% 714 225 939 20.7% 5,460 3,429 8,889 37.7%
American Indian/Alaska Native 9 11 20 0.1% 2 1 3 0.1% 11 12 23 0.1%
Asian 648 567 1,215 6.4% 153 59 212 4.7% 801 626 1,427 6.1%
Black/African American 1,523 1,045 2,568 13.5% 327 99 426 9.4% 1,850 1,144 2,994 12.7%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 9 7 16 0.1% 1 2 3 0.1% 10 9 19 0.1%
White 3,219 2,630 5,849 30.7% 1,122 378 1,500 33.1% 4,341 3,008 7,349 31.2%
Two or More Races 299 190 489 2.6% 63 22 85 1.9% 362 212 574 2.4%
Unknown 299 310 609 3.2% 476 185 661 14.6% 775 495 1,270 5.4%

TOTAL 10,957 8,091 19,048 100.0% 3,231 1,307 4,538 100.0% 14,188 9,398 23,586 100.0%
Percent 57.5% 42.5% 100.0% 71.2% 28.8% 100.0% 60.2% 39.8% 100.0%
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT

Registration Status Undergraduate Graduate Total Percent

Degree Non-Degree Total Pct. Degree Non-Degree Total Pct. Degree Non-Degree Total
First-time 3921 324 4,245 22.3% 1,359 116 1,475 32.5% 5,280 440 5,720 24.3%
Transfer 1403 1,403 7.4% 0.0% 1,403 1,403 5.9%
Stopout/Readmit 430 3 433 2.3% 210 49 259 5.7% 640 52 692 2.9%
Continuing (enrolled prior semester) 12949 18 12,967 68.1% 2,583 221 2,804 61.8% 15,532 239 15,771 66.9%

TOTAL 18,703 345 19,048 100.0% 4,152 386 4,538 100.0% 22,855 731 23,586 100.0%
Percent 98.2% 1.8% 100.0% 91.5% 8.5% 100.0% 96.9% 3.1% 100.0%
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  ENROLLMENT TRENDS BY CAREER LEVEL
Ten-Year

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Change
Undergraduate 16,336 16,810 16,852 16,988 16,687 16,374 16,093 17290 18062 18712 19048 16.6%
Graduate 4,129 4,177 4,161 4,127 4,320 4,631 4,651 4494 4508 4663 4538 9.9%

TOTAL 20,465 20,987 21,013 21,115 21,007 21,005 20,744 21,784 22,570 23,375 23,586 15.3%
Annual Percent Change -- 2.6% 0.1% 0.5% -0.5% 0.0% -1.2% 5.0% 3.6% 3.6% 0.9%
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  ENROLLMENT TRENDS BY COLLEGE/SCHOOL

Undergraduate Enrollment One-Year Five-Year
by College/School 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Change Change
College of the Arts 2,869 2,948 3,260 3,595 3,800 1,840 -51.6% -35.9%
College of Communication and Media - - - - - 1,878 N/A N/A
College for Community Health - - - 1,597 1,493 1,485 -0.5% N/A
College for Education and Engaged Learning - - - 627 647 646 -0.2% N/A
College of Education & Human Services 2,362 2,250 2,252 - - - N/A N/A
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 4,258 3,974 4,180 4,156 4,287 4,370 1.9% 2.6%
College of Science & Mathematics 2,202 2,288 2,505 2,805 3,108 3,174 2.1% 44.1%
Feliciano School of Business 2,747 2,782 3,154 3,486 3,817 4,320 13.2% 57.3%
School of Nursing 245 242 234 221 214 218 1.9% -11.0%
University College 1,640 1,509 1,317 1,190 1,010 772 -23.6% -52.9%
General 51 100 388 385 336 345 2.7% 576.5%
Total Undergraduate 16,374 16,093 17,290 18,062 18,712 19,048 1.8% 16.3%

Graduate Enrollment One-Year Five-Year
by College/School 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Change Change
College of the Arts 170 181 189 187 166 159 -4.2% -6.5%
College of Communication and Media - - - - - 30 N/A N/A
College for Community Health - - - 887 832 775 -6.9% N/A
College for Education and Engaged Learning - - - 1,096 1,047 1,132 8.1% N/A
College of Education & Human Services 2,056 2,055 1,907 - - - N/A N/A
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 917 961 973 764 736 693 -5.8% -24.4%
College of Science & Mathematics 492 535 525 640 809 703 -13.1% 42.9%
Feliciano School of Business 789 709 725 786 922 914 -0.9% 15.8%
School of Nursing 82 110 98 108 96 92 -4.2% 12.2%
University College N/A N/A
General 125 100 77 40 55 40 -27.3% -68.0%
Total Graduate 4,631 4,651 4,494 4,508 4,663 4,538 -2.7% -2.0%

Total Enrollment One-Year Five-Year
by College/School 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Change Change
College of the Arts 3,039 3,129 3,449 3,782 3,966 1,999 -49.6% -34.2%
College of Communication and Media - - - - - 1,908 N/A N/A
College for Community Health - - - 2,484 2,325 2,260 -2.8% N/A
College for Education and Engaged Learning - - - 1,723 1,694 1,778 5.0% N/A
College of Education & Human Services 4,418 4,305 4,159 - - - N/A N/A
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 5,175 4,935 5,153 4,920 5,023 5,063 0.8% -2.2%
College of Science & Mathematics 2,694 2,823 3,030 3,445 3,917 3,877 -1.0% 43.9%
Feliciano School of Business 3,536 3,491 3,879 4,272 4,739 5,234 10.4% 48.0%
School of Nursing 327 352 332 329 310 310 0.0% -5.2%
University College 1,640 1,509 1,317 1,190 1,010 772 -23.6% -52.9%
General 176 200 465 425 391 385 -1.5% 118.8%
Grand Total Enrollment 21,005 20,744 21,784 22,570 23,375 23,586 0.9% 12.3%
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  CREDITS & FTE

College/School Undergraduate Credits Graduate Credits Total Credits Percent

Full-time Part-time Total Pct. Full-time Part-time Total Pct. Full-time Part-time Total
College of the Arts 26,067 974 27,041 10.0% 878 412 1,290 3.8% 26,945 1,386 28,331 9.3%
College of Communication and Media 26,668 680 27,348 10.1% 204 69 273 0.8% 26,872 749 27,621 9.0%
College for Community Health 19,742 986 20,728 7.6% 4,984 1,483 6,467 18.9% 24,726 2,469 27,194 8.9%
College for Education and Engaged Learning 8,721 392 9,113 3.4% 2,704 4,650 7,354 21.5% 11,425 5,042 16,467 5.4%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 60,777 2,215 62,992 23.2% 4,876 1,224 6,100 17.8% 65,652 3,439 69,091 22.6%
College of Science & Mathematics 43,514 1,725 45,239 16.6% 3,643 1,281 4,924 14.4% 47,156 3,006 50,162 16.4%
Feliciano School of Business 61,516 1,570 63,086 23.2% 4,356 2,481 6,837 20.0% 65,872 4,050 69,922 22.9%
School of Nursing 2,746 149 2,895 1.1% 636 132 768 2.2% 3,382 281 3,663 1.2%
University College 10,699 324 11,023 4.1% 0.0% 10,699 324 11,023 3.6%
General 609 1,636 2,245 0.8% 41 126 167 0.5% 650 1,762 2,412 0.8%

TOTAL 261,057 10,651 271,707 100.0% 22,320 11,857 34,177 100.0% 283,377 22,507 305,884 100.0%
Percent 96.1% 3.9% 100.0% 65.3% 34.7% 100.0% 92.6% 7.4% 100.0%

College/School Undergraduate FTE [1] Graduate FTE [1] Total FTE [1] Percent
Pct. Pct.

College of the Arts 1,803 10.0% 107 3.8% 1,910 9.1%
College of Communication and Media 1,823 10.1% 23 0.8% 1,846 8.8%
College for Community Health 1,382 7.6% 539 18.9% 1,921 9.2%
College for Education and Engaged Learning 608 3.4% 613 21.5% 1,220 5.8%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 4,199 23.2% 508 17.8% 4,708 22.5%
College of Science & Mathematics 3,016 16.6% 410 14.4% 3,426 16.3%
Feliciano School of Business 4,206 23.2% 570 20.0% 4,775 22.8%
School of Nursing 193 1.1% 64 2.2% 257 1.2%
University College 735 4.1% 0 0.0% 735 3.5%
General 150 0.8% 14 0.5% 164 0.8%

TOTAL 18,114 100.0% 2,848 100.0% 20,962 100.0%

[1] Undergraduate FTE equals credits divided by 15. Graduate FTE equals credits divided by 12. Total FTE equals the sum of undergraduate and graduate FTE's.
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  DEGREES AND CERTIFICATES AWARDED BY MSU 2024-25

College/School Bachelor's Certificate Subtotal UG Pct. Certificate Master's Doctoral Subtotal GRAD Pct. Total Percent

College of the Arts 833 2 835 21.4% 8 47 55 2.6% 890 14.8%
College for Community Health 408 3 411 10.5% 29 278 17 324 15.5% 735 12.3%
College for Education and Engaged Learning 150 150 3.8% 28 355 15 398 19.1% 548 9.1%
College of Education & Human Services 1 1 0.0% 2 6 8 0.4% 9 0.2%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 1,129 5 1,134 29.0% 84 280 11 375 18.0% 1,509 25.2%
College of Science & Mathematics 445 4 449 11.5% 8 285 13 306 14.7% 755 12.6%
Feliciano School of Business 835 11 846 21.6% 128 447 575 27.5% 1,421 23.7%
School of Nursing 43 43 1.1% 47 47 2.3% 90 1.5%
University College 39 39 1.0% 39

TOTAL 3,883 25 3,908 100.0% 287 1,745 56 2,088 100.0% 5,996 100.0%
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  DEGREES AND CERTIFICATES AWARDED BY MSU 2024-25

Race/Ethnicity Bachelor's Degrees Undergraduate Certificates Total Bachelor's and UG Certificate Percent

Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total
U.S. Nonresident 13 11 24 0.6% 0 0 0 0.0% 13 11 24 0.6%
Hispanic/Latino 941 469 1,410 36.3% 8 5 13 52.0% 949 474 1,423 36.4%
American Indian/Alaska Native 2 5 7 0.2% 0 0 0 0.0% 2 5 7 0.2%
Asian 142 97 239 6.2% 0 0 0 0.0% 142 97 239 6.1%
Black/African American 269 152 421 10.8% 1 0 1 4.0% 270 152 422 10.8%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 2 0 2 0.1% 0 0 0 0.0% 2 0 2 0.1%
White 844 589 1,433 36.9% 7 3 10 40.0% 851 592 1,443 36.9%
Two or More Races 81 41 122 3.1% 0 0 0 0.0% 81 41 122 3.1%
Unknown 128 97 225 5.8% 0 1 1 4.0% 128 98 226 5.8%

TOTAL 2,422 1,461 3,883 100.0% 16 9 25 100.0% 2,438 1,470 3,908 100.0%
Percent 62.4% 37.6% 100.0% 64.0% 36.0% 100.0% 62.4% 37.6% 100.0%
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  DEGREES AND CERTIFICATES AWARDED BY MSU 2024-25

Race/Ethnicity Graduate Certificates Master's Degrees Doctoral Degrees Total Graduate Degrees & Certificates Percent

Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total
U.S. Nonresident 14 2 16 5.6% 42 33 75 4.3% 0 0 0 0.0% 56 35 91 4.4%
Hispanic/Latino 66 16 82 28.6% 267 103 370 21.2% 6 1 7 12.5% 339 120 459 22.0%
American Indian/Alaska Native 0 0 0 0.0% 0 1 1 0.1% 0 0 0 0.0% 0 1 1 0.0%
Asian 17 2 19 6.6% 85 46 131 7.5% 2 3 5 8.9% 104 51 155 7.4%
Black/African American 18 16 34 11.8% 105 44 149 8.5% 5 2 7 12.5% 128 62 190 9.1%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0.0% 1 0 1 0.1% 0 0 0 0.0% 1 0 1 0.0%
White 68 14 82 28.6% 456 170 626 35.9% 16 17 33 58.9% 540 201 741 35.5%
Two or More Races 2 0 2 0.7% 23 8 31 1.8% 0 0 0 0.0% 25 8 33 1.6%
Unknown 39 13 52 18.1% 200 161 361 20.7% 1 3 4 7.1% 240 177 417 20.0%

TOTAL 224 63 287 100.0% 1,179 566 1,745 100.0% 30 26 56 100.0% 1,433 655 2,088 100.0%
Percent 78.0% 22.0% 100.0% 67.6% 32.4% 100.0% 53.6% 46.4% 100.0% 68.6% 31.4% 100.0%
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  FISCAL YEAR COMPLETION TRENDS BY AWARD LEVEL [1]
Ten-Year

FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 Change
Undergraduate 3,532 3,553 3,875 3,833 4,088 3,781 3,797 3,745 3,823 3,805 3,908 10.6%
Graduate 1,340 1,451 1,366 1,611 1,493 1,507 1,709 1,720 1,765 1,792 2,088 55.8%

TOTAL 4,872 5,004 5,241 5,444 5,581 5,288 5,506 5,465 5,588 5,597 5,996 23.1%
Annual Percent Change -- 2.7% 4.7% 3.9% 2.5% -5.2% 4.1% -0.7% 2.3% 0.2% 7.1%

[1] Undergraduate includes Bachelor's degrees and UG Certificates.  Graduate includes Master's degrees, Doctoral-professional degrees, Doctoral-research degrees, and GR Certificates.
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  COMPLETION TRENDS BY COLLEGE/SCHOOL [1]

Undergraduate Completions One-Year Five-Year
by College/School FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 Change Change
College of the Arts 683 629 702 766 771 835 8.3% 22.3%
College for Community Health - - - - 432 411 -4.9% N/A
College for Education and Engaged Learning - - - - 120 150 25.0% N/A
College of Education & Human Services 591 662 633 540 59 1 -98.3% -99.8%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 1,171 1,205 1,164 1,171 1,091 1,134 3.9% -3.2%
College of Science & Mathematics 474 435 429 433 396 449 13.4% -5.3%
School of Business 848 816 768 851 845 846 0.1% -0.2%
School of Nursing 14 50 49 45 53 43 -18.9% 207.1%
University College - - - 17 38 39 2.6% N/A
Total Undergraduate Completions 3,781 3,797 3,745 3,823 3,805 3,908 2.7% 3.4%

Graduate Completions One-Year Five-Year
by College/School FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 Change Change
College of the Arts 78 51 70 57 85 55 -35.3% -29.5%
College for Community Health - - - - 286 324 13.3% N/A
College for Education and Engaged Learning - - 718 - 267 398 49.1% N/A
College of Education & Human Services 677 764 702 692 186 8 -95.7% -98.8%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 274 327 334 400 339 375 10.6% 36.9%
College of Science & Mathematics 120 129 170 163 189 306 61.9% 155.0%
School of Business 358 438 415 420 404 575 42.3% 60.6%
School of Nursing 0 0 29 33 36 47 30.6% N/A
Total Graduate Completions 1,507 1,709 2,438 1,765 1,792 2,088 16.5% 38.6%

Total Completions One-Year Five-Year
by College/School FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 Change Change
College of the Arts 761 680 772 823 856 890 4.0% 17.0%
College for Community Health - - - - 718 735 2.4% N/A
College for Education and Engaged Learning - - - - 387 548 41.6% N/A
College of Education & Human Services 1,268 1,426 1,335 1,232 245 9 -96.3% -99.3%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 1,445 1,532 1,498 1,571 1,430 1,509 5.5% 4.4%
College of Science & Mathematics 594 564 599 596 585 755 29.1% 27.1%
School of Business 1,206 1,254 1,183 1,271 1,249 1,421 13.8% 17.8%
School of Nursing 14 50 78 78 89 90 1.1% 542.9%
University College - - - 17 38 39 2.6% N/A
Grand Total Completions 5,288 5,506 5,465 5,588 5,597 5,996 7.1% 13.4%

[1] Undergraduate includes Bachelor's degrees and UG Certificates.  Graduate includes Master's degrees, Doctoral-professional degrees, Doctoral-research degrees, and GR Certificates.
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  UNIVERSITY ADMISSIONS

Undergraduate Admissions Applied Accepted Acceptance Rate Enrolled Yield

First-time Undergraduates 26,224 23,443 89.4% 3,921 16.7%
Transfer Students 3,640 2,959 81.3% 1,403 47.4%

TOTAL 29,864 26,402 88.4% 5,324 20.2%

Graduate Admissions Applied Accepted Acceptance Rate Enrolled Yield

Doctoral Programs 532 95 17.9% 45 47.4%
Masters Programs 5,313 4,276 80.5% 1,254 29.3%
Certificate Programs (Post-Bac.) 135 112 83.0% 60 53.6%

Sub-totals-Degree/Award Programs 5,980 4,483 75.0% 1,359 30.3%

Certification Programs 186 144 77.4% 105 72.9%
Non-Degree Graduate Admissions 32 29 90.6% 11 37.9%

GRAND TOTAL 6,198 4,656 75.1% 1,475 31.7%
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  UNIVERSITY ADMISSIONS

Full-time
First-time Undergraduate Profile Regular Special EOF Total Only [1]

Female Male Total Headcount 3,775 21 125 3,921 3,905
U.S. Nonresident 31 21 52 1.3%
Hispanic/Latino 998 769 1,767 45.1% Percent Submitting SAT 9.7% 23.8% 17.6% 10.0% 10.0%
American Indian/Alaska Native 2 4 6 0.2% Mean SAT-Math 489 606 470 490 490
Asian 133 137 270 6.9% Mean SAT-Verbal 519 632 495 519 520
Black/African American 340 280 620 15.8% Mean SAT-Combined 1008 1238 965 1009 1010
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 1 1 2 0.1% Mean High School GPA 3.36 3.04 3.36 3.35 3.35
White 582 480 1,062 27.1% Mean High School Rank 59 51 63 59 59
Two or More Races 74 38 112 2.9%
Unknown 16 14 30 0.8% [1] IPEDS full-time, first-time cohort.

TOTAL 2,177 1,744 3,921 100.0%
Percent 55.5% 44.5% 100.0%
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Cohort Year of Entering One-Year Four-Year Five-Year Six-Year
Full-time, First-time Students Cohort "N" Retention Graduation Graduation Graduation

2013 3,150 82.1% 46.1% 64.6% 68.5%
2014 2,985 83.7% 47.0% 66.2% 69.5%
2015 3,151 83.4% 48.2% 64.3% 67.9%
2016 2,977 80.5% 45.5% 61.7% 65.1%
2017 3,004 79.5% 45.8% 60.6% 64.1%
2018 3,168 80.2% 46.1% 61.2% 64.7%
2019 3,082 82.8% 49.3% 62.7% 65.6%
2020 3,125 78.9% 48.6% 61.2%
2021 3,464 80.6% 47.2%
2022 3,942 79.7%
2023 4,019 77.9%
2024 4,176 79.3%

Means 3,354 80.7% 47.1% 62.8% 66.5%
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Employee Category [1] Full-Time Pct. Part-Time Pct. Total Pct.

Instructional Staff 720 33.5% 1448 79.4% 2,168 54.6%
Management 107 5.0% 107 2.7%
Office and Administrative Support 312 14.5% 65 3.6% 377 9.5%
Other Support Services 270 12.6% 17 0.9% 287 7.2%
Professional 739 34.4% 293 16.1% 1,032 26.0%

TOTAL 2,148 100.0% 1,823 100.0% 3,971 100.0%

[1] Employment categories are aggregated from EEO/SOC codes by the New Jersey Office of the Secretary of Higher Education.

FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  EMPLOYEES
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  EMPLOYEES

Race/Ethnicity Full-Time Employees Part-Time Employees Total

Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total Pct.
U.S. Nonresident 23 25 48 2.2% 36 15 51 2.8% 59 40 99 2.5%
Hispanic/Latino 206 115 321 14.9% 64 41 105 5.8% 270 156 426 10.7%
American Indian/Alaska Native 3 1 4 0.2% 0 1 1 0.1% 3 2 5 0.1%
Asian 97 82 179 8.3% 45 14 59 3.2% 142 96 238 6.0%
Black/African American 161 105 266 12.4% 75 50 125 6.9% 236 155 391 9.8%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 1 1 2 0.1% 0 1 1 0.1% 1 2 3 0.1%
White 553 425 978 45.5% 396 280 676 37.1% 949 705 1,654 41.7%
Two or More Races 12 10 22 1.0% 4 2 6 0.3% 16 12 28 0.7%
Unknown 190 138 328 15.3% 468 331 799 43.8% 658 469 1,127 28.4%

TOTAL 1,246 902 2,148 100.0% 1,088 735 1,823 100.0% 2,334 1,637 3,971 100.0%
Percent 58.0% 42.0% 100.0% 59.7% 40.3% 100.0% 58.8% 41.2% 100.0%
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FALL 2025 QUICK FACTS:  EMPLOYEES

Instructional Staff by College/School Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Instructional Staff
College of the Arts 66 407 473
College of Communication and Media 39 126 165
College for Community Health 80 130 210
College for Education and Engaged Learning 56 121 177 Tenured and Tenure-track Faculty 557 77.4%
College of Humanities and Social Sciences 218 457 675 Non-tenure-track Faculty 21 2.9%
College of Science and Mathematics 122 116 238 Teaching Faculty 142 19.7%
School of Business 120 72 192 Total Full-time Instructional Staff 720 100.0%
School of Nursing 19 14 33
Other 5 5

TOTAL 720 1448 2168
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